

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL) NO. 2064 of 2024

In

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 12736 of 2024

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1607 of 2024

=====

SHARMILABEN BHAGATSINH GANAVA & ORS.

Versus

TRUPTIBEN BHAGABHAI @ BHAGATSINH GANAVA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR V Z BHARDA(12667) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

YAGNESHKUMAR S JOSHI(8074) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 18/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned Advocate for the applicants/appellants.

NOTICE returnable on **APRIL 29, 2024.**

Over and above the normal mode of service, Direct
Service is permitted.

CAROLINE

Sd/-
(GITA GOPI, J)