

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1607 of 2024****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1607 of 2024****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2590 of 2024****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2590 of 2024**

=====

SHARMILABEN BHAGATSINH GANAVA & ORS.**Versus****SHAIKH ISHAKBHAI AHMADBHAI & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR V Z BHARDA(12667) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5****YAGNESHKUMAR S JOSHI(8074) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5****MR MAULIK J SHELAT(2500) for the Defendant(s) No. 5****MR. ALKESH N SHAH(3749) for the Defendant(s) No. 3****NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,4**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT**Date : 18/09/2024****ORAL ORDER**

When the matter is called out, it is reported that learned advocate Mr. Bharda has filed sick note.

Mr. Hakim, learned advocate submits that pursuant to last order dated 30.08.2024, he is having some urgency in the matters, as the matters before the Tribunal could not be proceeded further, in view of the assurance given by him for a limited period.

Considering the urgency, the matters are adjourned
to 25.09.2024.

M.H. DAVE

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)