

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1607 of 2024

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1607 of 2024

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2590 of 2024

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2590 of 2024

=====

SHARMILABEN BHAGATSINH GANAVA & ORS.

Versus

SHAIKH ISHAKBHAI AHMADBHAI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR V Z BHARDA(12667) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

YAGNESHKUMAR S JOSHI(8074) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

MR MAULIK J SHELAT(2500) for the Defendant(s) No. 5

MR. ALKESH N SHAH(3749) for the Defendant(s) No. 3

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 26/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

S.O. to 19.11.2024. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

SHEKHAR P. BARVE

(J. C. DOSHI,J)